08-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 111 11: 55	101432016 TRADEMARK
CAMO CARRAMANICE -	ON FORM COVER SHEET
Γ	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 5 / 18 / 2000
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
Name BBN Corporation	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 05 / 18 / 2000
Marie BEN Corporation	037 18 7 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	ation Massachusetts
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Genuity Solutions Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3 Van de Graaff Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Burlington	MA 01803
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Massachusetts
00 DCDATES 00000010 072351 76024160 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY
61 40.00 CH 62 475.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0953

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	972/718-7616	
Name	Janis M. Manning, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	GTE Service Corporation			
Address (line 2)	600 Hidden Ridge Drive			
Address (line 3)	Mailcode HQE03G12			
Address (line 4)	Irving, TX 75038			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 5	
Trademark .) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	· · · ·	
	demark Application Numb		gistration Number(s)	
76/024,160	75/778,014	75/594,509 2,137,432	2,237,047 2,237,069	
75/594,310	75/594,442	75/688,548 2,135,228	2,164,998	
75/719,294	4 75/209,713 7	75/388,773		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20				
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ \$ 515.00	
	_	closed Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for p		additional fees can be charged to the accour	nt.)	
_	•	Deposit Account Number:	# 07-2351	
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Janis M. M	lanning, Esquire	Evan. Warr	un 6-20-2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0954 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002	T	RADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveyir Enter Addition	ng Party nal Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	BBN Corporation		05 / 18 / 2000
Formerly			
Individ	lual General Partners	hip Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
	ship State of Incorporation/Org	ganization Massachusetts	
Receiving Enter Addition	g Party nal Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Nan	Genuity Solutions Inc.		
DBA/AKA/T	Α		
Composed	of		
Address (line	3 Van de Graaff Drive		
Address (line	2)		
Address (line		Massachusetts	01803
Indiv Corpo Other		rship Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
✗ Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization Massachusetts	
	· ·) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	
76/024,1	rademark Application Numb		egistration Number(s)
		76/024,199	
76/024,16	75/594,353	75/834,440	

TRADEMARK

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

We Paul R. G	udonis		President / Weo President
steven N.	Avruch		, 'Gleck / 'Assistant Clerk
2000年 第4年 第4年			
BBN Corpo	ration		
	(Exact ri	ame of corporation)	
ocated at 3 Van de	Graaff Drive, Burlingto	n, MA 01803	
	(Street address of	corporation in Massi	nchusetts)
certify that these Articles of	Amendment affecting seticles nu	mbered:	
Humber 1			
	(Number those articles)	, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6	being amended)
of the Articles of Organizati	on were duly adopted by weitt	en consent date	dway technons
======================================	(type, class & series, if my	ol 21,044	shares outstanding
thursel.			
	(type, class & series, if any)	Sixerca decisions discovery and
shares of			
Since Of	(type, class & series, il any		yajibratchuo-to-tu-for-
least two-thirds of each type	of each type, class or series outsta e, class or series outstanding and	inding and entitled to	vote thereon: / or ***being at
series of stock whose rights	are adversely affected thereby.		on and or each type, tack or
See E	xhibit A snnexed hereto) ,	
- 1 for ministrating the subject of the subject pure Note: If the subject provided in	tiler use anticks or then on this form.	de terrorite est un est de la	
	eets of paper with a left margin of a cas very active requiring each add		

of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is

state and state of the state of

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NEWBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Continue	The contract of the contract o	Common:		
				The state of the s
Pedered:		Preferred:		
イ製作品 Patric Apple		**		the transfer of the state of th

Change the total authorized to:

WITHERE PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:	Common:		
Preferred:	Preferred.		

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT A

VOTED, that an amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation to Genuity Solutions Inc. be and it hereby is approved and authorized; and

VCTED, that the officers of the Corporation at the time in office be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver such agreements, certificates, and other instruments and documents, affected by the clerk or an assistant clerk of the Corporation, if requested or required, and mider the Corporation's seal, if requested or required, in such form and with such terms and provisions (including specification of an effective date of the amendment after its filing date) as any such officer may approve, such officer's execution thereof to be conclusive evidence of such approval, and to take such other action, as any of them may deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing vote.

105111081

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filling fee in the amount of \$ 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filled with me this 100 day of 100 100 100 20 mg.

Aplen Frain Bolich

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

MARCHE COPY ATTEST

THE COMMONWEALT

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Photocopy of document to be sent to:

M.A. Framer, Paralega)
Genuity Inc.
3 Man de Greaff Brive
Burlington, MA 01803

Teleptone 781-262-3135

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 06/20/2000